1st Sub. H.J.R. 18 RESOLUTION AMENDING LEGISLATIVE APPROPRIATIONS PROCESS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

FEBRUARY 24, 2003

3:31 PM

Representative **Sheryl L. Allen** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 5, Line 140: After "(a)" delete "16" and insert "18"

2. Page 5, Line 142: After "(b)" delete "22" and insert "23"

3. Page 5, Line 143: After "members of the" delete "16" and insert "18"

4. Page 5, Line 147: After "select" delete "five" and insert "six" and after "party and"

delete "two" and insert "three"

5. Page 5, Line 149: After "appoint" delete "three" and insert "two"

6. Page 6, Line 152: After "(ii)" delete "two" and insert "one"

7. Page 6, Line 153: After "members of the" delete "16" and insert "18"

8. Page 6, Line 157: After "select" delete "seven" and insert "eight" and after "party

and" delete "two" and insert "three"